RESOLUTION

The following Resolution was duly moved, seconded, and unanimously passed:

WHEREAS, local sales tax collected within Onondaga County is currently distributed as follows: (a) to the City of Syracuse, 38 percent; (b) to Onondaga County, 34.5 percent, and (c) to the Towns and Villages within Onondaga County, 27.5 percent; and

WHEREAS, the Sales Tax Advisory Commission has been instructed to make recommendations on a new formula for the distribution of local sales tax collected within Onondaga County; and

WHEREAS, the Sales Tax Advisory Commission has the 38 percent Share~ of local sales tax currently received by the City of Syracuse recommended that over the next six years, be reduced by one-half percent each year, for a total reduction of three percent over the six-year period; and

WHEREAS, the Sales Tax Advisory Commission has recommended that over the next six years, the 34.5 percent share of local sales tax currently received by Onondaga County be increased by one-quarter percent each year, for a total increase of one and one-half percent over the six-year period; and

WHEREAS, the Sales Tax Advisory Commission has recommended that over the next six years, the 27.5 percent share of local sales tax currently received by the Towns and Villages within Onondaga County be increased by one-quarter percent each year, for a total increase of one and one-half percent over the sixyear period; and

WHEREAS, the County Legislature of Onondaga County shall be considering these recommendations of the Sales Tax Advisory Commission in the near future; and

WHEREAS, the Town of LaFayette believes that the recommendations of the Sales Tax Advisory Commission should be adopted in their entirety by the County Legislature of Onondaga County;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town of LaFayette hereby requests the County Legislature of Onondaga County to adopt, in their entirety, the recommendations of the Sales Tax

Advisory Commission set forth above relating to the distribution of local sales tax collected within Onondaga County; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Legislature adopt, at the earliest possible time, all legislation required to give effect to the recommendations of the Sales Tax Advisory Commission set forth above; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Resolution shall take effect immediately.

The question of adoption of the foregoing Resolution was duly put to a vote which resulted as follows:

WILLIA	M MOLTION	Aye			
MARK A	. BANAC	Aye			
GREGOR	Y SCAMMELL	Aye			
LAWREN	CE PAIGE	Aye			
SUMNER PALMER		Aye			
The Resolut	ion was thereby	declared	to	be	duly
adopted.					